900782660 06/29/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM820814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the proper conveying party name [should have been: ALVOGEN US IP HOLDINGS 2, LLC] previously recorded on Reel 007480 Frame 0893. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 11-1-2021.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900768801

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alvogen US IP Holdings 2, LLC		11/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alvogen Pharma US Inc.	
Street Address:	44 Whippany Road, Suite 300	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07960	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0843999	MACRODANTIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19086545000

Email: trademark@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: GREGG A. PARADISE
Address Line 1: LERNER DAVID LLP
Address Line 2: 20 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALVOGE.267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA M. VECCHIONE
SIGNATURE:	/DONNA M. VECCHIONE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023

Total Attachments: 11

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0011

900782660

source=ALVOGEN 267 attachments cover sheets#page1.tif

source=ALVOGEN 267 attachments cover sheets#page2.tif

source=ALVOGEN 267 attachments cover sheets#page3.tif

source=ALVOGEN 267 attachments cover sheets#page4.tif

source=ALVOGEN 267 attachments cover sheets#page5.tif

source=ALVOGEN 267 attachments cover sheets#page6.tif

source=ALVOGEN 267 attachments cover sheets#page7.tif

source=ALVOGEN 267 attachments cover sheets#page8.tif

source=FILED ALVOGEN ERECEIPT FROM ALVOGEN US IP HOLDINGS 2, LLC TO ALVOGEN PHARMA US INC. DATED 4 26 2023#page1.tif

source=FILED ALVOGEN ERECEIPT FROM ALVOGEN US IP HOLDINGS 2, LLC TO ALVOGEN PHARMA US INC. DATED 4 26 2023#page2.tif

source=FILED ALVOGEN ERECEIPT FROM ALVOGEN US IP HOLDINGS 2, LLC TO ALVOGEN PHARMA US INC. DATED 4 26 2023#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY NAME AND EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 007480 Frame 0893. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 11-1-2021.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1	Alvogen US IP Holdings 2, LLC		110/17/2022 1	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alvogen Pharma US Inc.
Street Address:	44 Whippany Road, Suite 300
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07960
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0843999	MACRODANTIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9086547866

Phone:

19086545000

Email:

trademark@lernerdavid.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

GREGG A. PARADISE

Address Line 1:

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, ET AL.

Address Line 2:

20 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4:

CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALVOGE.267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA VECCHIONE
Signature:	/DONNA VECCHIONE/

Total Attachments: 2
source=CORRECTIVE trademark assignment from Alvogen Pharma US 2 LLC#page1.tif
source=CORRECTIVE trademark assignment from Alvogen Pharma US 2 LLC#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM762183
Receipt Date: 10/19/2022
Fee Amount: \$40

CORRECTIVE NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on November 1, 2021 an assignment was executed from Alvogen US IP Holdings, LLC to Alvogen Pharma US Inc.;

WHEREAS, the assigned trademark was in fact owned at that time by Alvogen US IP Holdings 2, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 44 Whippany Road, Suite 300, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 USA (hereinafter "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Alvogen Pharma US Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with an address at 44 Whippany Road, Suite 300, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), wished to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* (now for then) as of November 1, 2021, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademark and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

		Alvogen US IP Holdings 2, LLC
Dated: October	17, 2022	By: Anhe Kircet
		Name: Andrea Sweet
		Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE

MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NO.
MACRODANTIN	United States	843,999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 PREVIOUS 11-2-21 SUBMISSION WHICH CONTAINED INCORRECT CONVEYING PARTY, SHOULD BE

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	ALVOGEN US IP Holdings 2, LLC	C-MAN THROUGH COMMON CO
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE IN	TEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alvogen US IP Holdings, LLC		111/01/2021 1	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alvogen Pharma US Inc.
Street Address:	44 Whippany Road, Suite 300
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07960
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0843999	MACRODANTIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9086547866

Phone:

19086545000

Email:

trademark@lernerdavid.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

GREGG A. PARADISE

Address Line 1:

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, ET AL.

Address Line 2:

20 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4:

CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALVOGE 267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA VECCHIONE
Signature:	/DONNA VECCHIONE/
Date:	11/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=MACRODANTIN ASSIGNMENT Andrea TM Forms 11 1 21#page1.tif source=MACRODANTIN ASSIGNMENT Andrea TM Forms 11 1 21#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM685170 11/02/2021

Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

\$40

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alvogen US IP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 44 Whippany Road, Suite 300, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Alvogen Pharma US Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with an address at 44 Whippany Road, Suite 300, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

	Alvogen US IP Holdings, LLC
Dated: 100 , 2021	By: Adra Super

Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE

MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NO.
MACRODANTIN	United States	843,999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party name previously recorded on Reel 007480 Frame 0893. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NUNC PRO TUNC

ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 11-1-2021.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alvogen US IP Holdings 2, LLC		11/01/2021	Limited Liability
Alvogen US IF Holdings 2, LLC		11/01/2021	Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alvogen Pharma US Inc.
Street Address:	44 Whippany Road, Suite 300
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07960
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	00 13777	MACRODANTIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866 **Phone:** 19086545000

Email: trademark@lernerdavid.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GREGG A. PARADISE
Address Line 1: LERNER DAVID LLP
Address Line 2: 20 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALVOGE.267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA M. VECCHIONE
Signature:	/DONNA M. VECCHIONE/
Date:	04/26/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXEC ANNOTATED ALVOGEN Scan04242023-2#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM806217 **Receipt Date:** 04/26/2023

<u>IRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u>

AS 4/24/25 INITIAL-DATE

WHEREAS, Alvogen US IP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 44 Whippany Road, Suite 300, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Alvogen Pharma US Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with an address at 44 Whippany Road, Suite 300, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of hune pro fund. (now fue free) as of home pro fund. (now fue free) now, 1,20, which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee has such assignment not been made.

	Alvogen US IP Holdings, LLC
Dated: 06/ 1 , 2021	By: Add X.A.
	Name: Andra Shret

RECORDED: 04/26/2023

Title: